SB0225/124836/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 225

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, after "associate;" insert "specifying the examinations that an applicant for a psychologist license must pass;"; in line 11, after "pass" insert "a"; and in line 12, strike "examinations" and substitute "examination".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 11, in line 5, after "(H)" insert "(1)"; in the same line, strike "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (I) OF THIS SECTION, AN" and substitute "AN"; in line 6, after "APPLICANT" insert "FOR A PSYCHOLOGIST LICENSE"; in lines 7 and 9, strike "(1)" and "(2)", respectively, and substitute "(I)" and "(II)", respectively; after line 9, insert:

"(2) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (I) OF THIS SECTION, AN APPLICANT FOR A PSYCHOLOGY ASSOCIATE REGISTRATION SHALL SUCCESSFULLY PASS THE STATE JURISPRUDENCE EXAMINATION.";

and in line 11, strike "(H)" and substitute "(H)(2)".